market by the Company, also to service the Plan, based on the authorisations of the 

shareholders’ meeting pursuant to Art. 2357 of the civil code, or, if the treasury shares 

in portfolio are not sufficient, (ii) a share capital increase for a maximum nominal 

amount of €4,500,000.00 (four million five hundred thousand euros/00), with exclusion 

of the option right pursuant to Art. 2441, paragraphs 4, second subparagraph, and 8, of 

the civil code, and Art. 5-bis, paragraph 3 of the articles of association, to be allocated 

as better described in the Rules for the Plan and in the Information Document drafted